23 May

FUND-——continued

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

673

YEAR
ENDED 31 MARCH PAYMENTS Wik Exgn 31 M
1959
£ s. d. & s. d. £ s. d.
34,131,638 6 5 Brought forward . . 35,227,224 8 2| 46,879,263 9 11
Annual Appropriations—continued
Vote—
Defence— £ 8. d.
3,920,000 0 0 Navy 4,325,924 4 7
5,943,000 0 O Army 6,585, 00
6,140,000 0 O Air 6,214,000 0 O
1,789,623 13 11 Defence Constructlon and Mamtenance 2,097,464 5 4
19,222,388 9 11
17,792,623 13 11
Maintenance—
10,694,470 11 9 Public Works and Servxces ..11,508,529 10 1
2,308,653 8 4 Roads . . 2,026,234 19 7

13,003,124 0 1

2,040,763 18
2,747,269 5
10,273,934 11
1,658,149 9
196,796
706,303
3,678,013
494,313
1,068,180

—
OO N~

i
WNOOOVRWLWOR

22,863,724 9

—
—

7,585,522 11
15,774,324 2
36,145,183 6
10,962,092 19
24,600,000 0

O | CWwWhLWO

95,067,122

182,858,233

72,116

9,000,000 0 0
5,000,000 0 0

240,888,223 1 8

2,643,059
2,100,000
2,664,437

7,407,497 13

,_.
=
| O O

£248,295,720 14

Development of Primary and Secondary Indus-

tries—
Lands and Survey
Forest Service
Agriculture
Scientific and Industrial Research
Mines . i o
Transport
Civil Aviation and Meteorolog1ca1 Services
Industries and Commerce i3
Tourist and Publicity

Social Services—
Health
Public hospitals
Education
War and other pensmns 4
Contribution to Social Security Fund

Total, Annual Appropriations

Public Revenues Act 1953, section 51—
Unauthorised expenditure

Public Revenues Act 1953, section 44—
Transfer to Defence Fund
Transfer to Public Works Account

TOTAL PAYMENTS, 1959-60

Balances at end of year—
Cash

Imprests outstanding

Total

.. 2,114,499 12 1
.. 2,951,027 1
.. 5,661,159
. 1,811,815

130, 1210 1
751,133

'234405291

527,624

.. 1,161,726

0
5

2

4
4
8

woAquEmmo

. 8,334,892

-.17.204,751
©.39,444,546 1
S11,575.742

106,500,000

OO

—
O=an0O O

Investments (nommal value, £6, 514 073 15s. 11d.)

13,534,764 9 8

18,549,725 13 1

183,059,932 10 5

148,047 12 0
6,500,000 0 0
1,390,314 16 3

269,594,035 11 3

69,502 11 2

316,542,801 12 4

8,038,362 8 3

£324,581,164 0 7




