FUND—continued

YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 1959	PAYMENTS		Year Ended 31 March 1960	
£ s. d. 34,131,638 6 5	Brought forward		£ s. d. 35,227,224 8 2	£ s. d. 46,879,263 9 11
3,920,000 0 0 5,943,000 0 0 6,140,000 0 0 1,789,623 13 11 17,792,623 13 11	Annual Appropriations—continued Vote— Defence— Navy	£ s. d. 4,325,924 4 7 6,585,000 0 0 6,214,000 0 0 2,097,464 5 4	19,222,388 9 11	
10,694,470 11 9 2,308,653 8 4 13,003,124 0 1	Maintenance— Public Works and Services	11,508,529 10 1 2,026,234 19 7	- 13,534,764 9 8	
2,040,763 18 6 2,747,269 5 3 10,273,934 11 4 1,658,149 9 9 196,796 4 10 706,303 2 10	Development of Primary and Secondary Indu tries— Lands and Survey Forest Service Agriculture Scientific and Industrial Research Mines Transport Civil Agriculture and Metagological Services	2,114,499 12 10 2,951,027 10 8 5,661,159 5 8 1,811,815 1 10 130,210 12 5 751,133 2 7		
3,678,013 10 0 494,313 18 2 1,068,180 9 3 22,863,724 9 11	Civil Aviation and Meteorological Services Industries and Commerce Tourist and Publicity	3,440,529 14 4 527,624 4 0 1,161,726 8 9	- 18,549,725 13 1	
7,585,522 11 9 15,774,324 2 5 36,145,183 6 4 10,962,092 19 3 24,600,000 0 0 95,067,122 19 9	Social Services— Health Public hospitals Education War and other pensions Contribution to Social Security Fund	8,334,892 7 10 17,204,751 0 0 39,444,546 15 6 11,575,742 7 1 106,500,000 0 0	183,059,932 10 5	20 g
82,858,233 10 1	Total, Annual Appropriations			269,594,035 11 3
72,116 19 2	Public Revenues Act 1953, section 51— Unauthorised expenditure			69,502 11 2
9,000,000 0 0 5,000,000 0 0	Public Revenues Act 1953, section 44— Transfer to Defence Fund Transfer to Public Works Account			• ₂ •
40,888,223 1 8	TOTAL PAYMENTS, 1959-60			316,542,801 12 4
2,643,059 18 6 2,100,000 0 0 2,664,437 14 6	Balances at end of year— Cash Investments (nominal value, £6,514,073 15s. 11d. Imprests outstanding)	148,047 12 0 6,500,000 0 0 1,390,314 16 3	0.000.000
7,407,497 13 0 248,295,720 14 8	Total			8,038,362 8 3 £324,581,164 0 7